ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

TERRA Solutions & Services, Inc., (TERRA)
E&& is an 8(a) Native American tribally-owned
/

environmental consulting, engineering,

SOLUTIONS & SERVICES L. X .
\/ remediation, and construction firm.

TERRA provides the following services for public and private sector
clients:
e Full Service Stormwater Services, including BMP Construction
Remedial Design and Remediation
Environmental Site Assessment and Remedial Investigation
Risk Assessment / Site Closure Strategy
Environmental Compliance
Water Resources Services
Environmental Construction Services
Demolition and Abatement
Cleaning and Disinfecting

TERRA's expert team of licensed geologists, engineers, construction
professionals, and field staff bring:
e Exceptional Regulatory Relationships and Experience
e Proven Success with Government Agencies and Industrial
Facilities
e Qutstanding Health and Safety Program
* No recordable incidents or accidents in five years.

CLIENTS KEY INFORMATION

Army Corps of Engineers NAICS Codes: 541620, 541330,
NAVFAC SW 562910, 238910

Fish and Wildlife Service DUNS: 078497342

Bureau of Indian Affairs CAGE: 65DC1

Bureau of Land Management Certified: 8(a), DBE, MBE, SBE
Bureau of Reclamation CPUC Certification No.: 12070089
National Park Service GSA Contract 47QRAAT9D00AV
California Utilities 899-1,8

Brad Kordic (GINEE
Chief Executive Officer Vice President
925.250.5603 | bkordic@terras2.com 805.431.1418 | kstater@terras2.com




The following table demonstates

TE &%& a selection of TERRA's
= Somons Stwvicrs environmental projects from
\/ the last five years.

Summary of Experience

ROD Finalization, Focused Feasibility Study, Remedial Action
Work Plan, and Remediation, Oakland Army Base, Oakland, CA

Proposed Plan, Remedial Action Plan, and ROD at a former UXO
site, Vallejo, CA

Geotechnical Engineering Services, Various Naval Facilities, CA

Facility Cleaning and Disinfecting, Boulder City, NV

Indoor Swimming Pool Facility Assessment, Sherman Indian High
School, Riverside, CA

Drop Tower Demolition, Seal Beach, CA

Sharpe Army Depot Construction Oversight, Lathrop, CA

Lassen National Forest Shooting Range Soil Remediation,
Lassen County, CA

Waste Characterization, Sampling Oversight, and Waste Disposal,
Various sites in Northern & Central CA

Utility Site Air Monitoring, San Francisco, CA

Outer Harbor Sediment Sampling, San Francisco, CA

Leviathan Mine Treatment System O&M, Markleeville, CA

Bermite-Whittaker Site, Soil Remediation, Santa Clarita, CA

Sherman Indian High School AHERA 3-Year Re-Inspection,
Riverside, CA

USACE
Sacramento

NAVFAC SW

Michael
Baker
(NAVFAC SW)

Bureau of
Reclamation

Bureau of
Indian
Education
Fish &
Wildlife
Service

AIS (USACE
Sacramento)

National
Park Service

Arcadis

Haley &
Aldrich

Haley &
Aldrich

Spectrum
Services

ERRG

Bureau of
Indian
Education

2020-Present

2020-present

2020-Present

2020-Present

2020

2020

2019-2020

2019- 2020

2016- 2019

2019-
Present

2019

2019

2019

2019

$1,581,010

$458,000

$754,000

$205,000

$52,000

$39,600

$45,800

$172,000

$55,000

$167,000

$65,000

$28,000

$215,000

$41,118



