ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES





TERRA Solutions & Services, Inc., (TERRA) is an 8(a) Native American tribally-owned environmental consulting, engineering, remediation, and construction firm.

TERRA provides the following services for public and private sector clients:

- Full Service Stormwater Services, including BMP Construction
- Remedial Design and Remediation
- Environmental Site Assessment and Remedial Investigation
- Risk Assessment / Site Closure Strategy
- Environmental Compliance
- Water Resources Services
- Environmental Construction Services
- Demolition and Abatement
- Cleaning and Disinfecting

TERRA's expert team of licensed geologists, engineers, construction professionals, and field staff bring:

- Exceptional Regulatory Relationships and Experience
- Proven Success with Government Agencies and Industrial Facilities
- Outstanding Health and Safety Program
- No recordable incidents or accidents in five years.



CLIENTS

Army Corps of Engineers NAVFAC SW Fish and Wildlife Service Bureau of Indian Affairs Bureau of Land Management Bureau of Reclamation National Park Service California Utilities

KEY INFORMATION

NAICS Codes: 541620, 541330, 562910, 238910 DUNS: 078497342 CAGE: 6SDC1 Certified: 8(a), DBE, MBE, SBE CPUC Certification No.: 12070089 GSA Contract 47QRAA19D00AV 899-1,8



Brad Kordic Chief Executive Officer 925.250.5603 | bkordic@terras2.com

Kelly Stater Vice President 805.431.1418 | kstater@terras2.com





The following table demonstates a selection of TERRA's environmental projects from the last five years.

the last five years.	Client	Date	Value
Summary of Experience			
ROD Finalization, Focused Feasibility Study, Remedial Action Work Plan, and Remediation, Oakland Army Base, Oakland, CA	USACE Sacramento	2020-Present	\$1,581,010
Proposed Plan, Remedial Action Plan, and ROD at a former UXO site, Vallejo, CA	NAVFAC SW	2020-present	\$458,000
Geotechnical Engineering Services, Various Naval Facilities, CA	Michael Baker (NAVFAC SW)	2020-Present	\$754,000
Facility Cleaning and Disinfecting, Boulder City, NV	Bureau of Reclamation	2020-Present	\$205,000
Indoor Swimming Pool Facility Assessment, Sherman Indian High School, Riverside, CA	Bureau of Indian Education	2020	\$52,000
Drop Tower Demolition, Seal Beach, CA	Fish & Wildlife Service	2020	\$39,600
Sharpe Army Depot Construction Oversight, Lathrop, CA	AIS (USACE Sacramento)	2019-2020	\$45,800
Lassen National Forest Shooting Range Soil Remediation, Lassen County, CA	National Park Service	2019- 2020	\$172,000
Waste Characterization, Sampling Oversight, and Waste Disposal, Various sites in Northern & Central CA	Arcadis	2016- 2019	\$55,000
Utility Site Air Monitoring, San Francisco, CA	Haley & Aldrich	2019- Present	\$167,000
Outer Harbor Sediment Sampling, San Francisco, CA	Haley & Aldrich	2019	\$65,000
Leviathan Mine Treatment System O&M, Markleeville, CA	Spectrum Services	2019	\$28,000
Bermite-Whittaker Site, Soil Remediation, Santa Clarita, CA	ERRG	2019	\$215,000
Sherman Indian High School AHERA 3-Year Re-Inspection, Riverside, CA	Bureau of Indian Education	2019	\$41,118